TOWN OF RHINEBECK

2024 TRANSFER STATION FEE SCHEDULE

Yearly Permit Fee

Rhinebeck Residents
Non-Rhinebeck Residents

DAILY USE FEE WITHOUT PERMIT

Household Garbage

Kitchen Bags ( Approx. 10-15 gal)
Trash Bags ( Approx. 30-35 gal)
Recycle ONLY

Recyclables w/ trash
Cardboard/Household Debris

Bulk Waste
Styrofoam

Other Bulk

Lamps

Fans

Batteries

Lawn Mowers -
Snow Blowers
Sports Equipment
Lawn Tractor '
Mufflers

Grills

Bicycles .

Washer or Dryer
Dishwasher

Water Heater
Stove or Microwave
Toaster or Toaster Oven
Vacuums

$25
$50
$15

$5.00
$8.00
$5.00
$1.00
See Attendant

See Attendant
See Attendant
$3.00

$3.00

See Attendant
$30.00
$40.00

See Attendant
$40.00
$10.00
$10.00

$5.00

'$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$15.00

$5.00

$4.00




