## TOWN OF RHINEBECK 2024 TRANSFER STATION FEE SCHEDULE

Yearly Permit Fee	
Rhinebeck Residents	\$25
Non-Rhinebeck Residents	\$50
DAILY USE FEE WITHOUT PERMIT	\$15
Household Garbage	
Kitchen Bags ( Approx. 10-15 gal)	\$5.00
Trash Bags ( Approx. 30-35 gal)	\$8.00
Recycle ONLY	\$5.00
Recyclables w/ trash	\$1.00
Cardboard/Household Debris	See Attendant
Bulk Waste	
Styrofoam	See Attendant
Other Bulk	See Attendant
Lamps	\$3.00
Fans	\$3.00
Batteries	See Attendant
Lawn Mowers	\$30.00
Snow Blowers	\$40.00
Sports Equipment	See Attendant
Lawn Tractor	\$40.00
Mufflers	\$10.00
Grills	\$10.00
Bicycles	\$5.00
Washer or Dryer	\$20.00
Dishwasher	\$20.00
Water Heater	\$20.00
Stove or Microwave	\$15.00
Toaster or Toaster Oven	\$5.00
Vacuums	\$4.00